Barnet Copthall Swim Club Masters Distance Meet - 09/07/2016 to 10/07/2016


Results


Event 1  Women 18-24 800 SC Meter Freestyle


Name
Age
Team
Seed Time
Finals Time


1
Nicola Lawrence
 18
Haringey Aquatics
10:05.03
10:16.72


32.83
1:09.10 (36.27)
1:47.58 (38.48)
2:26.43 (38.85)


3:05.87 (39.44)
3:45.09 (39.22)
4:24.18 (39.09)
5:04.32 (40.14)


5:43.98 (39.66)
6:22.99 (39.01)
7:02.47 (39.48)
7:41.68 (39.21)


8:20.88 (39.20)
9:00.40 (39.52)
9:39.33 (38.93)
10:16.72 (37.39)


2
Olivia Curtin
 23
Team Anglia
11:00.00
10:38.52


34.34
1:12.33 (37.99)
1:51.50 (39.17)
2:31.13 (39.63)


3:10.74 (39.61)
3:50.39 (39.65)
4:30.47 (40.08)
5:10.64 (40.17)


5:51.39 (40.75)
6:32.81 (41.42)
7:13.87 (41.06)
7:54.78 (40.91)


8:35.82 (41.04)
9:17.16 (41.34)
9:58.85 (41.69)
10:38.52 (39.67)

Event 1  Women 25-29 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Robyn Le Friec
 26
City of Cambridge
9:29.24
9:24.67


31.38
1:05.16 (33.78)
1:39.70 (34.54)
2:14.45 (34.75)


2:49.35 (34.90)
3:24.94 (35.59)
4:00.98 (36.04)
4:36.96 (35.98)


5:12.57 (35.61)
5:49.14 (36.57)
6:25.50 (36.36)
7:01.94 (36.44)


7:38.19 (36.25)
8:13.78 (35.59)
8:49.63 (35.85)
9:24.67 (35.04)

Event 1  Women 30-34 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Hayley Davis
 32
Otter
9:49.39
9:53.46


32.62
1:07.57 (34.95)
1:43.42 (35.85)
2:20.22 (36.80)


2:57.36 (37.14)
3:34.49 (37.13)
4:11.75 (37.26)
4:49.22 (37.47)


5:27.13 (37.91)
6:05.04 (37.91)
6:43.04 (38.00)
7:21.21 (38.17)


7:59.33 (38.12)
8:37.54 (38.21)
9:15.81 (38.27)
9:53.46 (37.65)

Event 1  Women 40-44 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Dawn Palmer
 40
Romford Town
10:00.00
9:33.47


31.39
1:06.75 (35.36)
1:42.85 (36.10)
2:19.32 (36.47)


2:55.40 (36.08)
3:31.42 (36.02)
4:07.45 (36.03)
4:43.89 (36.44)


5:20.14 (36.25)
5:56.56 (36.42)
6:32.71 (36.15)
7:08.88 (36.17)


7:45.24 (36.36)
8:21.54 (36.30)
8:58.12 (36.58)
9:33.47 (35.35)


2
Polly Knewstub
 44
Ealing
14:30.00
14:03.51


48.89
1:41.13 (52.24)
2:36.17 (55.04)
3:30.17 (54.00)


4:23.50 (53.33)
5:18.30 (54.80)
6:12.14 (53.84)
7:05.32 (53.18)


7:58.45 (53.13)
8:52.08 (53.63)
9:45.34 (53.26)
10:38.25 (52.91)


11:31.49 (53.24)
12:24.12 (52.63)
13:15.33 (51.21)
14:03.51 (48.18)

Event 1  Women 45-49 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Judit Szilard
 46
Torokbalinti Senior (Hungary)11:24.00
        11:03.56  Hungarian Record

37.17
1:17.23 (40.06)
1:58.40 (41.17)
2:39.43 (41.03)


3:21.00 (41.57)
4:02.79 (41.79)
4:44.92 (42.13)
5:27.10 (42.18)


6:09.24 (42.14)
6:51.56 (42.32)
7:33.71 (42.15)
8:15.95 (42.24)


8:58.13 (42.18)
9:40.73 (42.60)
10:22.55 (41.82)
11:03.56 (41.01)


2
Eleni Manolitsaki
 46
Chelmsford
13:40.00
13:54.50


43.62
1:33.20 (49.58)
2:24.97 (51.77)
3:18.74 (53.77)


4:12.30 (53.56)
5:05.47 (53.17)
5:58.81 (53.34)
6:53.52 (54.71)


7:47.40 (53.88)
8:40.56 (53.16)
9:33.87 (53.31)
10:26.70 (52.83)


11:18.99 (52.29)
12:11.88 (52.89)
13:04.57 (52.69)
13:54.50 (49.93)


3
Motoko Sugawara
 49
Ruislip & Northwood
15:53.00
14:45.26


49.21
1:42.12 (52.91)
2:37.42 (55.30)
3:32.59 (55.17)


4:28.19 (55.60)
5:24.50 (56.31)
6:21.44 (56.94)
7:18.07 (56.63)


8:13.80 (55.73)
9:10.66 (56.86)
10:07.16 (56.50)
11:03.94 (56.78)


12:00.49 (56.55)
12:57.20 (56.71)
13:53.05 (55.85)
14:45.26 (52.21)

Event 1  Women 50-54 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Allie Price
 51
Cardiff Masters
11:55.00
10:57.51


35.25
1:14.28 (39.03)
1:55.48 (41.20)
2:36.88 (41.40)


3:18.89 (42.01)
4:00.77 (41.88)
4:42.26 (41.49)
5:24.22 (41.96)


6:06.07 (41.85)
6:47.86 (41.79)
7:29.64 (41.78)
8:11.62 (41.98)


8:53.51 (41.89)
9:35.50 (41.99)
10:17.42 (41.92)
10:57.51 (40.09)


2
Liz Torode
 53
Teddington
11:54.00
11:37.46


39.05
1:20.92 (41.87)
2:03.90 (42.98)
2:47.30 (43.40)


3:30.92 (43.62)
4:15.19 (44.27)
4:59.89 (44.70)
5:44.24 (44.35)


6:28.69 (44.45)
7:13.21 (44.52)
7:57.90 (44.69)
8:42.81 (44.91)


9:27.25 (44.44)
10:11.76 (44.51)
10:55.80 (44.04)
11:37.46 (41.66)


3
Suzanne Maidment
 50
Barnes
11:47.89
11:44.67


37.46
1:17.91 (40.45)
2:00.10 (42.19)
2:43.85 (43.75)


3:28.44 (44.59)
4:13.12 (44.68)
4:57.51 (44.39)
5:42.23 (44.72)


6:27.08 (44.85)
7:12.30 (45.22)
7:57.65 (45.35)
8:43.25 (45.60)


9:29.14 (45.89)
10:14.60 (45.46)
11:00.28 (45.68)
11:44.67 (44.39)


---
Hannah Ueckermann
 53
Witham Dolphins
13:50.06
DQ


10.1 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF

Event 1  Women 55-59 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Catherine Hartle
 58
Spencer
12:00.00
11:58.28


40.57
1:24.15 (43.58)
2:09.26 (45.11)
2:53.58 (44.32)


3:38.03 (44.45)
4:23.36 (45.33)
5:08.37 (45.01)
5:52.97 (44.60)


6:38.16 (45.19)
7:24.01 (45.85)
8:09.37 (45.36)
8:54.62 (45.25)


9:40.33 (45.71)
10:26.72 (46.39)
11:12.77 (46.05)
11:58.28 (45.51)


2
Karen Butterworth
 58
Ruislip & Northwood
15:10.00
14:19.74


48.57
1:40.84 (52.27)
2:34.24 (53.40)
3:28.11 (53.87)


4:22.66 (54.55)
5:16.96 (54.30)
6:10.75 (53.79)
7:04.63 (53.88)


7:58.42 (53.79)
8:52.54 (54.12)
9:46.69 (54.15)
10:41.15 (54.46)


11:35.81 (54.66)
12:30.98 (55.17)
13:26.65 (55.67)
14:19.74 (53.09)


3
Christine Meek
 58
Ealing
14:50.00
14:34.47


44.80
1:36.47 (51.67)
2:31.52 (55.05)
3:27.31 (55.79)


4:22.81 (55.50)
5:18.35 (55.54)
6:14.23 (55.88)
7:10.15 (55.92)


8:06.39 (56.24)
9:03.05 (56.66)
9:59.42 (56.37)
10:55.04 (55.62)


11:50.83 (55.79)
12:46.77 (55.94)
13:42.51 (55.74)
14:34.47 (51.96)


4
K H Kim
 56
Barnet Copthall
16:00.00
17:51.93


56.97
2:00.96 (1:03.99)
3:07.38 (1:06.42)
4:14.20 (1:06.82)


5:21.19 (1:06.99)
6:29.80 (1:08.61)
7:36.59 (1:06.79)
8:44.89 (1:08.30)


9:53.21 (1:08.32)
11:01.92 (1:08.71)
12:11.27 (1:09.35)
13:20.08 (1:08.81)


14:29.02 (1:08.94)
15:37.72 (1:08.70)
16:47.31 (1:09.59)
17:51.93 (1:04.62)

Event 1  Women 60-64 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Amanda Doyle
 60
Kings Cormorants
12:45.00
12:19.54


40.92
1:26.38 (45.46)
2:13.23 (46.85)
3:00.55 (47.32)


3:47.95 (47.40)
4:35.28 (47.33)
5:22.33 (47.05)
6:09.15 (46.82)


6:56.05 (46.90)
7:42.54 (46.49)
8:29.44 (46.90)
9:16.18 (46.74)


10:02.69 (46.51)
10:49.30 (46.61)
11:35.55 (46.25)
12:19.54 (43.99)


2
Kathleen Tunnicliffe
 64
Wolverhampton
12:30.00
12:21.30


42.80
1:30.12 (47.32)
2:18.21 (48.09)
3:06.32 (48.11)


3:51.80 (45.48)
4:37.95 (46.15)
5:24.16 (46.21)
6:10.74 (46.58)


6:56.76 (46.02)
7:42.91 (46.15)
8:29.66 (46.75)
9:16.22 (46.56)


10:03.30 (47.08)
10:50.06 (46.76)
11:37.10 (47.04)
12:21.30 (44.20)


3
Christine Ayers
 63
South Beds Masters
12:32.20
12:28.75


40.51
1:26.37 (45.86)
2:13.89 (47.52)
3:01.04 (47.15)


3:48.26 (47.22)
4:35.59 (47.33)
5:23.07 (47.48)
6:10.45 (47.38)


6:58.49 (48.04)
7:46.15 (47.66)
8:33.61 (47.46)
9:21.00 (47.39)


10:08.61 (47.61)
10:55.95 (47.34)
11:43.51 (47.56)
12:28.75 (45.24)


4
Susan Green
 60
Cally Masters Islington
16:08.00
15:31.25


50.19
1:46.28 (56.09)
2:46.03 (59.75)
3:46.02 (59.99)


4:44.86 (58.84)
5:44.63 (59.77)
6:43.29 (58.66)
7:43.42 (1:00.13)


8:41.47 (58.05)
9:40.75 (59.28)
10:39.12 (58.37)
11:38.19 (59.07)


12:36.92 (58.73)
13:35.37 (58.45)
14:34.26 (58.89)
15:31.25 (56.99)

Event 1  Women 65-69 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Sandra Vincent
 66
Black Lion
12:46.95
12:41.47


42.60
1:28.28 (45.68)
2:14.31 (46.03)
3:03.00 (48.69)


3:50.94 (47.94)
4:39.07 (48.13)
5:27.30 (48.23)
6:15.76 (48.46)


7:04.55 (48.79)
7:52.39 (47.84)
8:41.06 (48.67)
9:29.75 (48.69)


10:18.43 (48.68)
11:06.97 (48.54)
11:54.40 (47.43)
12:41.47 (47.07)

Event 1  Women 70-74 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Elaine Blower
 71
Barnet Copthall
13:49.51
13:52.55


47.18
1:38.56 (51.38)
2:30.80 (52.24)
3:23.40 (52.60)


4:15.83 (52.43)
5:08.50 (52.67)
6:01.26 (52.76)
6:53.86 (52.60)


7:46.88 (53.02)
8:39.81 (52.93)
9:33.12 (53.31)
10:25.87 (52.75)


11:18.63 (52.76)
12:11.08 (52.45)
13:03.95 (52.87)
13:52.55 (48.60)

Event 1  Men 25-29 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Adam Warner
 26
Barnet Copthall
9:12.03
9:21.67


30.60
1:03.88 (33.28)
1:38.70 (34.82)
2:13.82 (35.12)


2:48.66 (34.84)
3:24.80 (36.14)
4:00.64 (35.84)
4:36.68 (36.04)


5:12.04 (35.36)
5:48.81 (36.77)
6:25.06 (36.25)
7:01.39 (36.33)


7:35.95 (34.56)
8:11.30 (35.35)
8:47.04 (35.74)
9:21.67 (34.63)

Event 1  Men 30-34 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Mark Howard
 31
Cally Masters Islington
9:40.35
9:42.86


31.99
1:07.07 (35.08)
1:43.22 (36.15)
2:19.87 (36.65)


2:56.81 (36.94)
3:33.65 (36.84)
4:10.56 (36.91)
4:47.54 (36.98)


5:24.22 (36.68)
6:01.16 (36.94)
6:38.26 (37.10)
7:15.46 (37.20)


7:52.10 (36.64)
8:29.47 (37.37)
9:06.59 (37.12)
9:42.86 (36.27)

Event 1  Men 35-39 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Ashley Buck
 36
Team Anglia
9:30.00
8:56.87


30.52
1:04.14 (33.62)
1:38.38 (34.24)
2:13.37 (34.99)


2:47.66 (34.29)
3:21.35 (33.69)
3:54.97 (33.62)
4:28.92 (33.95)


5:02.34 (33.42)
5:36.16 (33.82)
6:09.96 (33.80)
6:43.93 (33.97)


7:17.54 (33.61)
7:51.35 (33.81)
8:24.84 (33.49)
8:56.87 (32.03)


2
David Daporta-Mendez
 39
Out to Swim
9:42.00
9:34.95


32.84
1:08.87 (36.03)
1:45.07 (36.20)
2:20.85 (35.78)


2:56.96 (36.11)
3:33.18 (36.22)
4:09.46 (36.28)
4:45.91 (36.45)


5:22.33 (36.42)
5:59.07 (36.74)
6:35.26 (36.19)
7:11.90 (36.64)


7:48.09 (36.19)
8:24.30 (36.21)
9:00.41 (36.11)
9:34.95 (34.54)


3
Christoph Rahmede
 37
Bethnal Green
10:28.00
10:15.05


35.13
1:12.82 (37.69)
1:51.32 (38.50)
2:30.62 (39.30)


3:09.47 (38.85)
3:48.30 (38.83)
4:27.29 (38.99)
5:06.09 (38.80)


5:44.73 (38.64)
6:23.46 (38.73)
7:02.59 (39.13)
7:41.77 (39.18)


8:20.35 (38.58)
8:59.31 (38.96)
9:37.99 (38.68)
10:15.05 (37.06)

Event 1  Men 40-44 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Nicola Carniato
 40
Camden Swiss Cottage S.C.
11:00.00
10:52.88


36.49
1:16.23 (39.74)
1:57.21 (40.98)
2:38.48 (41.27)


3:20.03 (41.55)
4:01.64 (41.61)
4:42.78 (41.14)
5:24.29 (41.51)


6:05.45 (41.16)
6:46.57 (41.12)
7:27.73 (41.16)
8:09.01 (41.28)


8:50.52 (41.51)
9:31.99 (41.47)
10:13.27 (41.28)
10:52.88 (39.61)


2
Frank Jackel
 40
Enfield Swim Squad
12:30.00
11:51.96


37.89
1:18.98 (41.09)
2:02.56 (43.58)
2:47.47 (44.91)


3:32.58 (45.11)
4:18.13 (45.55)
5:03.65 (45.52)
5:50.01 (46.36)


6:36.27 (46.26)
7:22.42 (46.15)
8:08.61 (46.19)
8:55.02 (46.41)


9:40.64 (45.62)
10:26.48 (45.84)
11:11.93 (45.45)
11:51.96 (40.03)

Event 1  Men 45-49 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Mark Hitchcott
 48
Swim Bournemouth
12:00.00
12:12.92


41.62
1:26.90 (45.28)
2:13.08 (46.18)
3:00.01 (46.93)


3:46.98 (46.97)
4:33.70 (46.72)
5:20.62 (46.92)
6:07.34 (46.72)


6:53.86 (46.52)
7:39.89 (46.03)
8:25.64 (45.75)
9:11.31 (45.67)


9:56.84 (45.53)
10:42.44 (45.60)
11:28.91 (46.47)
12:12.92 (44.01)

Event 1  Men 50-54 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Daren Haseldine
 50
South Beds Masters
11:00.00
11:22.16


34.86
1:14.49 (39.63)
1:55.59 (41.10)
2:37.73 (42.14)


3:20.35 (42.62)
4:02.96 (42.61)
4:46.02 (43.06)
5:29.54 (43.52)


6:13.67 (44.13)
6:58.17 (44.50)
7:42.37 (44.20)
8:26.82 (44.45)


9:11.30 (44.48)
9:56.11 (44.81)
10:40.13 (44.02)
11:22.16 (42.03)


2
James Mc Grath
 52
Camden Swiss Cottage S.C.
12:30.00
12:16.03


41.64
1:26.92 (45.28)
2:13.54 (46.62)
3:00.83 (47.29)


3:48.64 (47.81)
4:35.62 (46.98)
5:22.61 (46.99)
6:08.96 (46.35)


6:54.54 (45.58)
7:40.34 (45.80)
8:26.38 (46.04)
9:12.38 (46.00)


9:58.58 (46.20)
10:45.11 (46.53)
11:31.14 (46.03)
12:16.03 (44.89)

Event 1  Men 60-64 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Simon Veale
 60
Totnes
10:09.50
10:06.88


32.33
1:08.90 (36.57)
1:46.49 (37.59)
2:24.53 (38.04)


3:02.83 (38.30)
3:41.27 (38.44)
4:19.35 (38.08)
4:58.03 (38.68)


5:36.88 (38.85)
6:15.61 (38.73)
6:54.27 (38.66)
7:33.11 (38.84)


8:11.72 (38.61)
8:50.56 (38.84)
9:29.65 (39.09)
10:06.88 (37.23)


2
Peter Gruitt
 64
Sevenoaks SC
12:31.80
13:00.88


49.96
1:42.67 (52.71)
2:28.82 (46.15)
3:15.84 (47.02)


4:02.94 (47.10)
4:51.43 (48.49)
5:40.28 (48.85)
6:29.65 (49.37)


7:18.04 (48.39)
8:06.70 (48.66)
8:56.90 (50.20)
9:46.64 (49.74)


10:36.32 (49.68)
11:25.94 (49.62)
12:14.32 (48.38)
13:00.88 (46.56)


3
Martin Appleby
 63
Ruislip & Northwood
13:07.00
13:04.53


43.69
1:32.11 (48.42)
2:22.73 (50.62)
3:13.12 (50.39)


4:03.47 (50.35)
4:53.50 (50.03)
5:43.00 (49.50)
6:33.03 (50.03)


7:22.88 (49.85)
8:12.24 (49.36)
9:01.58 (49.34)
9:50.44 (48.86)


10:38.82 (48.38)
11:27.47 (48.65)
12:16.60 (49.13)
13:04.53 (47.93)


4
Steve Canning
 60
Basingstoke Bluefins
13:35.00
13:19.25


47.14
1:35.71 (48.57)
2:26.45 (50.74)
3:17.60 (51.15)


4:08.37 (50.77)
4:58.25 (49.88)
5:49.17 (50.92)
6:40.08 (50.91)


7:29.62 (49.54)
8:20.27 (50.65)
9:11.47 (51.20)
10:02.37 (50.90)


10:52.57 (50.20)
11:42.83 (50.26)
12:31.91 (49.08)
13:19.25 (47.34)

Event 1  Men 70-74 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Derek Parr
 72
Broomfield Park
13:00.00
12:20.25


41.90
1:27.43 (45.53)
2:14.22 (46.79)
3:01.58 (47.36)


3:48.59 (47.01)
4:35.77 (47.18)
5:23.36 (47.59)
6:11.07 (47.71)


6:58.47 (47.40)
7:45.25 (46.78)
8:31.61 (46.36)
9:18.19 (46.58)


10:04.33 (46.14)
10:50.48 (46.15)
11:37.03 (46.55)
12:20.25 (43.22)


2
Jim Peto
 73
Wellingborough
16:00.00
16:00.19


50.14
1:50.06 (59.92)
2:51.57 (1:01.51)
3:52.85 (1:01.28)


4:52.99 (1:00.14)
5:54.95 (1:01.96)
6:56.84 (1:01.89)
7:56.97 (1:00.13)


8:58.24 (1:01.27)
9:59.41 (1:01.17)
11:01.83 (1:02.42)
12:02.46 (1:00.63)


13:04.01 (1:01.55)
14:04.20 (1:00.19)
15:04.73 (1:00.53)
16:00.19 (55.46)


3
Paul Clarke
 74
Beavers Masters Bedford
18:15.00
16:47.78


52.94
1:54.86 (1:01.92)
2:57.31 (1:02.45)
4:01.43 (1:04.12)


5:05.11 (1:03.68)
6:08.78 (1:03.67)
7:13.77 (1:04.99)
8:16.33 (1:02.56)


9:20.05 (1:03.72)
10:24.26 (1:04.21)
11:26.01 (1:01.75)
12:31.16 (1:05.15)


13:34.91 (1:03.75)
14:41.04 (1:06.13)
15:45.00 (1:03.96)
16:47.78 (1:02.78)

Event 1  Men 75-79 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Garfield Thomas
 76
Bridgend          13:55.00
                               14:12.88  Welsh Record

44.74
1:36.08 (51.34)
2:29.33 (53.25)
3:22.53 (53.20)


4:16.21 (53.68)
5:09.98 (53.77)
6:03.70 (53.72)
6:58.48 (54.78)


7:52.69 (54.21)
8:47.34 (54.65)
9:42.70 (55.36)
10:37.94 (55.24)


11:32.87 (54.93)
12:27.69 (54.82)
13:21.67 (53.98)
14:12.88 (51.21)


2
Clive Dean
 79
Enfield Swim Squad
17:20.00
16:31.22


56.12
1:58.59 (1:02.47)
3:01.00 (1:02.41)
4:04.31 (1:03.31)


5:06.87 (1:02.56)
6:10.12 (1:03.25)
7:13.48 (1:03.36)
8:17.02 (1:03.54)


9:20.50 (1:03.48)
10:22.50 (1:02.00)
11:24.87 (1:02.37)
12:26.86 (1:01.99)


13:28.09 (1:01.23)
14:29.50 (1:01.41)
15:31.78 (1:02.28)
16:31.22 (59.44)

Event 1  Men 80-84 800 SC Meter Freestyle


1
John Harrington
 80
Barnet Copthall
14:46.84
       13:58.26 British Record

46.45
1:38.89 (52.44)
2:32.37 (53.48)
3:25.71 (53.34)


4:19.23 (53.52)
5:12.39 (53.16)
6:05.52 (53.13)
6:58.14 (52.62)


7:51.04 (52.90)
8:44.30 (53.26)
9:36.62 (52.32)
10:28.81 (52.19)


11:21.39 (52.58)
12:14.61 (53.22)
13:08.44 (53.83)
13:58.26 (49.82)

Event 2  Women 18-24 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Nicola Lawrence
 18
Haringey Aquatics
4:50.89
5:02.04


32.63
1:08.24 (35.61)
1:45.68 (37.44)
2:25.13 (39.45)


3:04.74 (39.61)
3:44.32 (39.58)
4:23.71 (39.39)
5:02.04 (38.33)


2
Olivia Curtin
 23
Team Anglia
5:15.00
5:12.36


33.86
1:11.64 (37.78)
1:51.20 (39.56)
2:31.25 (40.05)


3:11.61 (40.36)
3:52.31 (40.70)
4:32.45 (40.14)
5:12.36 (39.91)


3
Alice Theobald
 21
Team Anglia
5:37.22
5:36.63


36.39
1:19.57 (43.18)
2:03.20 (43.63)
2:47.46 (44.26)


3:30.47 (43.01)
4:13.64 (43.17)
4:56.30 (42.66)
5:36.63 (40.33)

Event 2  Women 25-29 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Catherine Demont
 25
Otter
4:57.00
4:47.82


31.81
1:07.56 (35.75)
1:44.23 (36.67)
2:21.31 (37.08)


2:58.64 (37.33)
3:35.89 (37.25)
4:12.73 (36.84)
4:47.82 (35.09)


2
Hannah Loughlin
 28
Teddington
4:56.32
5:03.77


32.89
1:09.69 (36.80)
1:47.16 (37.47)
2:25.78 (38.62)


3:05.22 (39.44)
3:44.93 (39.71)
4:25.21 (40.28)
5:03.77 (38.56)


3
Hayley Wearn
 28
Teddington
5:15.37
5:07.69


34.10
1:11.53 (37.43)
1:50.24 (38.71)
2:29.69 (39.45)


3:09.27 (39.58)
3:49.40 (40.13)
4:28.90 (39.50)
5:07.69 (38.79)


4
Heidi Gibbens
 25
Hemel Hempstead
5:26.51
5:18.15


35.29
1:12.95 (37.66)
1:52.99 (40.04)
2:33.62 (40.63)


3:14.41 (40.79)
3:56.14 (41.73)
4:38.07 (41.93)
5:18.15 (40.08)

Event 2  Women 30-34 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Alexis Higlett
 33
Otter
4:55.00
4:47.80


32.29
1:08.19 (35.90)
1:44.79 (36.60)
2:21.96 (37.17)


2:59.02 (37.06)
3:35.92 (36.90)
4:12.22 (36.30)
4:47.80 (35.58)


2
Kathryn Berry
 33
Barnet Copthall
5:30.00
5:11.71


34.28
1:12.09 (37.81)
1:51.76 (39.67)
2:31.83 (40.07)


3:12.10 (40.27)
3:52.73 (40.63)
4:32.47 (39.74)
5:11.71 (39.24)

Event 2  Women 35-39 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Lizzie Godfrey
 37
Basingstoke Bluefins
5:30.00
4:43.50


32.88
1:08.63 (35.75)
1:44.80 (36.17)
2:21.00 (36.20)


2:57.12 (36.12)
3:33.03 (35.91)
4:08.92 (35.89)
4:43.50 (34.58)

Event 2  Women 40-44 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Dawn Palmer
 40
Romford Town
4:50.00        
4:37.08  British Record

30.94
1:05.38 (34.44)
1:41.13 (35.75)
2:17.11 (35.98)


2:52.36 (35.25)
3:27.40 (35.04)
4:02.65 (35.25)
4:37.08 (34.43)


2
Polly Knewstub
 44
Ealing
6:58.00
7:17.64


48.60
1:41.54 (52.94)
2:38.55 (57.01)
3:34.63 (56.08)


4:30.38 (55.75)
5:27.20 (56.82)
6:22.34 (55.14)
7:17.64 (55.30)

Event 2  Women 45-49 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Jeanne Petit
 46
Chesham
5:03.15
5:05.13


33.55
1:10.91 (37.36)
1:48.96 (38.05)
2:27.84 (38.88)


3:06.90 (39.06)
3:46.33 (39.43)
4:25.92 (39.59)
5:05.13 (39.21)


2
Judit Szilard
 46
Torokbalinti Senior (Hungary)
5:34.00
5:25.59


36.91
1:17.14 (40.23)
1:57.97 (40.83)
2:39.45 (41.48)


3:20.82 (41.37)
4:02.70 (41.88)
4:44.73 (42.03)
5:25.59 (40.86)


3
Eleni Manolitsaki
 46
Chelmsford
6:49.00
6:48.76


43.02
1:31.79 (48.77)
2:23.43 (51.64)
3:16.93 (53.50)


4:10.70 (53.77)
5:04.30 (53.60)
5:57.60 (53.30)
6:48.76 (51.16)

Event 2  Women 50-54 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Hannah Ueckermann
 53
Witham Dolphins
5:30.00
5:33.86


39.44
1:21.03 (41.59)
2:02.49 (41.46)
2:44.09 (41.60)


3:26.48 (42.39)
4:09.17 (42.69)
4:51.85 (42.68)
5:33.86 (42.01)


2
Suzanne Maidment
 50
Barnes
5:49.59
5:38.64


37.45
1:17.86 (40.41)
2:00.21 (42.35)
2:43.30 (43.09)


3:26.98 (43.68)
4:10.92 (43.94)
4:55.09 (44.17)
5:38.64 (43.55)


3
Elizabeth Shaw
 50
Otter
5:45.00
5:46.81


38.34
1:20.59 (42.25)
2:04.49 (43.90)
2:48.69 (44.20)


3:33.26 (44.57)
4:18.49 (45.23)
5:03.13 (44.64)
5:46.81 (43.68)


4
Liz Torode
 53
Teddington
5:51.00
5:49.14


39.14
1:22.15 (43.01)
2:06.03 (43.88)
2:50.30 (44.27)


3:35.17 (44.87)
4:20.49 (45.32)
5:05.79 (45.30)
5:49.14 (43.35)


5
Janet Williams
 54
Team Anglia
7:00.00
6:34.35


41.66
1:30.53 (48.87)
2:20.94 (50.41)
3:12.74 (51.80)


4:05.25 (52.51)
4:57.38 (52.13)
5:48.88 (51.50)
6:34.35 (45.47)


6
Claudia Cruttwell
 52
Hemel Hempstead
6:38.77
6:40.06


45.59
1:34.18 (48.59)
2:24.37 (50.19)
3:15.72 (51.35)


4:06.92 (51.20)
4:58.27 (51.35)
5:49.73 (51.46)
6:40.06 (50.33)

Event 2  Women 55-59 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Catherine Hartle
 58
Spencer
5:55.00
5:51.63


42.00
1:24.57 (42.57)
2:08.21 (43.64)
2:52.35 (44.14)


3:37.17 (44.82)
4:22.08 (44.91)
5:06.83 (44.75)
5:51.63 (44.80)


2
Patricia Reed
 59
Bexley
6:38.00
6:40.45


46.03
1:36.74 (50.71)
2:28.01 (51.27)
3:17.87 (49.86)


4:08.61 (50.74)
5:00.32 (51.71)
5:51.14 (50.82)
6:40.45 (49.31)


3
K H Kim
 56
Barnet Copthall
8:00.00
8:30.89


53.37
1:55.24 (1:01.87)
3:00.18 (1:04.94)
4:06.38 (1:06.20)


5:12.59 (1:06.21)
6:18.46 (1:05.87)
7:25.55 (1:07.09)
8:30.89 (1:05.34)

Event 2  Women 60-64 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Kathleen Tunnicliffe
 64
Wolverhampton
6:00.00
5:54.16


41.21
1:25.06 (43.85)
2:09.94 (44.88)
2:56.59 (46.65)


3:41.52 (44.93)
4:26.45 (44.93)
5:11.47 (45.02)
5:54.16 (42.69)


2
Liz Neale
 64
South Beds Masters
7:35.00
7:40.28


49.73
1:44.31 (54.58)
2:41.79 (57.48)
3:41.29 (59.50)


4:40.32 (59.03)
5:40.21 (59.89)
6:41.25 (1:01.04)
7:40.28 (59.03)

Event 2  Women 65-69 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Sandra Vincent
 66
Black Lion
6:12.80
6:19.25


43.06
1:28.94 (45.88)
2:16.34 (47.40)
3:05.19 (48.85)


3:53.69 (48.50)
4:42.47 (48.78)
5:31.65 (49.18)
6:19.25 (47.60)

Event 2  Women 70-74 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Elaine Blower
 71
Barnet Copthall
6:45.00
6:41.63


45.14
1:34.81 (49.67)
2:25.79 (50.98)
3:17.73 (51.94)


4:09.83 (52.10)
5:01.90 (52.07)
5:53.47 (51.57)
6:41.63 (48.16)

Event 2  Women 75-79 400 SC Meter Freestyle


1
Janet Masters
 76
South Beds Masters
7:59.82
7:40.03


48.63
1:44.20 (55.57)
